	Mammoth .	Mammoth Fire Alarms	
	978-934-9130 o Fax: 978	Lowell, MA. 01854 r 1-800-995-9808 8-934-9131	Application for Credit Date:
FIRM NAME.		mothfire.com	
	ny if Subsidiary:		
			e #:
		O ADDRESS	
Street Address:			
			Zip Code:
) ADDRESS	
Street Address:			
			Zip Code:
Email Address:		A/P Contact:	
At present location: From	m To Year]	Established A	Are you tax exempt?
If so, advise number:		and a Tax Exemption C	ertificate MUST be provided.
KIND OF BUSINESS: _			
	: If so, under law		
Line of credit required: _	Is Purc	hase Order Number req	uired: Yes No
Bank:	Person	to Contact:	
			Zip Code:

<mark>AT LEAST THREE (3) TR</mark> A	ADE REFERENCES (Complete	name, address, fax, teleph	one & email) ARE REQUIRED
Company Name:	Address:	City/State:	Zip Code:
Fax #:	Telephone #:	Email:	
			Zip Code:
Fax #:	Telephone #:	Email:	
Company Name:	Address:	City/State:	Zip Code:
Fax #:	Felephone #:	Email:	
Real Estate Owned:		Value:	Mortgage:
Please check basis on wh	nich you usually pay mercha	ndise bills: 30 days	60 days



Mammoth Fire Alarms

Incorporated

Application for Credit

Page 2 of 2

Policies

176 Walker Street Lowell, MA. 01854 978-934-9130 or 1-800-995-9808 Fax: 978-934-9131 www.mammothfire.com

Warranty:

Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. warranties all equipment supplied by it to be free from defects for one year from the date of shipment. Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. will repair or replace, at its option, any equipment which it determines to be defective. Said equipment will be returned to the purchaser. Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. shall not be obligated to repair or replace equipment which has been repaired by others, abused, improperly installed, altered or otherwise misused or damaged in any way, including damage caused by any Acts of God. Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. will not be responsible for any on-site dismantling, reassembling or reinstallation charges or costs.

Troubleshooting/Service:

All field troubleshooting/service performed by Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. personnel will be billed per hour portal to portal, plus all costs for parts. All defective equipment that is under warranty will be replaced or repaired, at the option of Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc., provided the equipment was not damaged during installation, damaged because of poor or improper installation, or damaged by any Acts of God. <u>No</u> troubleshooting will be performed, either over the telephone or in the field, if the customer's account is not current.

Returns for Credit:

Authorization for merchandise to be returned for credit must be previously authorized and cannot exceed 60 days from the date of original Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc.'s invoice. Merchandise authorized for return must be sent PREPAID and insured, within 30 days of the date of the authorization (date of this fax). When merchandise is returned for credit and is returned for other than Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. shipping error, a 20% charge will be made to cover handling, inspection and testing. Non-stocking items will be assessed a 50% restocking charge. For credit to be issued, the item(s) must be in the original factory packaging. Custom and special ordered items will not be accepted for credit. Items damaged in transit will be deducted from the credit. Acceptance of goods returned for credit shall be at the sole discretion of Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. Supplying a Return Authorization number (RA#) is not a guarantee of issuance of credit.

Return for Repair or Replacement:

Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. requires prior approval of return of equipment for repair. The information required for equipment to be returned for repair is the product model # and the problem that exists with the unit. Confirmation will be faxed to you and then the return may be made. If the item(s) is under warranty, (one year from the date of shipment) it will be repaired or replaced at our option. All items shipped to Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. must be shipped PREPAID. If the item(s) is out or warranty, but repairable, it will be repaired at a cost not to exceed 50% of the cost of a new unit.

Materials Damaged Upon Receipt:

Any materials physically damaged upon receipt must remain at the original place of delivery and in the original packaging. If the packaging is visibly damaged, the delivery driver should be instructed to make note of it prior to signing for the delivery. Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. shipping manager must then be contacted to arrange a replacement and an on-site evaluation of the damaged equipment. Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. cannot warranty any damaged equipment that has been removed from its original delivery location or does not contain the original packaging.

This credit application must be signed by an officer of the company, all partners if a partnership, or by the sole proprietor applying for a business account.

*Please sign here (without title):	
*By	, Officer of Corporation & Individually

Addition information may be written on the backside of this form.

No credit will be allowed for discrepancies in pricing or quantities shipped if not reported to Mammoth Fire Alarms, Inc. within 10 days of invoice. A SERVICE CHARGE OF 2% PER MONTH ON ALL INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS. 20% RESTOCKING FEE ON ALL UNDAMAGED EQUIPMENT RETURNED AND ACCEPTANCE TO PAY ATTORNEY'S FEES IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION NECESSARY TO COLLECT ANY UNPAID BALANCE. TERMS: NET 30